No. 1, S.]

[Published January 29, 1949.

CHAPTER 5.

AN ACT constituting an emergency executive budget bill, making emergency additions to certain existing appropriations for the fiscal year 1948-1949, to cover the cost of the reclassification and salary plan established under Chapter 611, Laws of 1947.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to the various state departments and agencies hereinafter designated, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1949, amounts to supplement the respective appropriations and for the purpose of financing the cost of the reclassification and salary plan established under the provisions of Chapter 611, Laws of 1947:

Statutor	ry			
Designa	tion		Description	Amount
20.036			Grand Army Home for Veterans	
	(7)	(a)	Operation	\$ 20,500
	(7)	(b)	Repairs and Maintenance	972
20.04	(1)	. ,	Secretary of State—Administration	525
20.053	(1)	(a)	Aeronautics Commission-Administration	1,412
20.08	(1)		Attorney General-Administration	$3,\!475$
20.09			Department of Taxation	
	(1)		Administration	2,400
	(4)		Income Tax Administration	$11,\!542$
20.10	(1)		Director of Purchases-Administration	1,925
20.12	(1)		Bureau of Engineering—Operation	4,000
20.14			Free Library Commission	
	(1)		Administration	1,254
	(3)		Legislative Reference Library	
20.16	(1)	(a)	State Historical Society—Operation	3,800
20.17			Department of Public Welfare	
	(1)	(a)	Âdministration	
	(1)	(e) –	Collections and Deportations	2,400
	(2)		Operation of Institutions	272,613

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

20.21		Superintendent of Public Instruction	
	(1)	Administration	$9,\!125$
	(1ab)	Crippled Children's Division	
		Administration	825
	(9a)	Operation of Institutions	8,867
20.33	(1)	State Board of Vocational and Adult Education—	
		Administration	1,231
20.38		Board of Normal Regents	
	(1)	Administration	577
	(2) (b)	State Teachers' Colleges—Operation	$15,\!656$
20.43		Board of Health	
	(1)	Administration	$20,\!811$
	(4) (a)	Vital Statistics	122
	(5a)	Operation of Institutions	$17,\!950$
20.505	(1)	Water Pollution Committee—Administration	612
20.51	(1)	Public Service Commission—Administration	800
20.57	(1)	Industrial Commission—Administration	$9,\!100$
20.60	(4)	Department of Agriculture—Radio Station WLBL	646

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the state highway fund to the various state departments hereinafter designated, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1949, amounts to supplement the respective appropriations and for the purpose of financing the cost of the reclassification and salary plan established under the provisions of Chapter 611, Laws of 1947:

Statutory	
-----------	--

Designation	Description	Amount
20.052 (1)	Motor Vehicle Department—Administration	\$ 19,500
20.091 (1)	Department of Taxation-Gas Tax Administration	1,833
20.511 (1)	Public Service Commission—Motor Carrier Regulation	3,000

Approved January 27, 1949.
